RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

RE:	CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE ACT OF THE PENNSYLVANIA LEGISLATURE 1961, JUNE 13, P.L. 282 (53 SECTION 8004) AND BETHLEHEM ORDINANCE NO. 3952 AS AMENDED.
	nt proposes to install a temporary pergola type structure on top of corral at 564 Main Street (Sun Inn).
	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Bethlehem f Appropriateness is hereby granted for the proposal.
	Sponsored by: (s)
	( <u>s)</u>
	ADOPTED BY COUNCIL THIS DAY OF
	(s) President of Council
ATTEST:	

City Clerk

<u>(s)</u>

## **HISTORICAL & ARCHITECTURAL REVIEW BOARD**

APPLICATION #2:

The applicant proposes install a temporary pergola type structure

on top of the existing trash corral at 564 Main Street (Sun Inn).

OWNER: Sun Inn Preservation Association

564 Main Street Bethlehem, PA 18018

\_\_\_\_\_\_

The Board upon motion by Marsha Fritz and seconded by Diana Hodgson adopted the proposal that City Council issue a Certificate of Appropriateness for the following:

1. The pressure treated wood framing members will be stained flat black.

- 2. The gable rafters will be installed parallel to the 19'-5 ½" dimension. (Rafters are to be installed perpendicular to the long size of the present trash enclosure).
- 3. The galvanized hardware cloth will be installed on the underside of the rafters & the gabled ends and will be painted flat black.
- 4. If any part of the dumpster is to be replaced, the applicant must return to HARB for review and approval prior to replacement.
- 5. If the temporary pergola type structure is not replaced within one year, the Applicant must return at the HARB 2021 meeting for review and re-approval.
- 6. The motion was unanimous to approve.

By: H. Joseph Phillips

74. Joseph Phillips

Title: **Historic Officer** 

Date of Meeting: August 5, 2020